| FORM PTO-1595  | 03-05-                    | 2001                                  | IEET                 | U.S. DEPARTMENT (  | E COMMEDCE      |
|--|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|--|-----------------|
| 1:31:42  |                           |                                       | IEEI                 | Patent and T   | rademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼   | 101625                    | 5258                                  |                      | ▼  | ▼               |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat   | ems and trademarks:       | Please record the                     | attached orig        | inal documents or copy   | thereof.        |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   |                           | 2. Name and                           | address of re-       | ceiving party(ies):  |                 |
| You Seung Soh 2.9.01   |                           | Name: SUN TELECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC. |                      |  |                 |
| 7  |                           | Internal Ad                           | dress:               |  | TO              |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach  | ned? ☐ Yes ፟█ No          |                                       |                      |  | 3596%           |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                           |                                       |                      |  |                 |
|  | ] Merger                  | Street Add                            | ress: <u>11321</u>   | Decimal Drive  | 90°             |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐   | Change of Name            |                                       |                      |  |                 |
| Other  |                           | City: <u>Loui</u>                     | sville               | State: <u>KY</u> ZIF   | P: 40299        |
| Execution Date: February 9, 2001   | Additional na             | me(s) & address                       | (es) attached? ☐ Yes | ⊠ No   |                 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numb  | er(s):                    |                                       |                      |  |                 |
| If this document is being filed together w   | ith a new application, th | e execution date                      | of the applicat      | ion is: February 6   | , 2001          |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | 1                         | B. Patent I                           | No.(s)               |  |                 |
| e o constante de la companya della companya de la companya della c | Additional numbers atta   | ched? ☐ Yes 🔀                         | 1No 59               | 136 96   | 2               |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.  | оrrespondence             |                                       | •                    | ns and patents involve   |                 |
| Name: David W. Carrithers, CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE   |                           | <u></u>                               |                      | and the second s |                 |
| Internal Address:  |                           | 7. Total fee (                        | 37 CFR 3.41)         | : <b>\$</b> _49.00   | )               |
|  | ·                         | ☑ Enclos                              | ed with F            | iling Fee  |                 |
|  |                           | ☐ Author                              | ized to be cha       | rged to deposit accor  | unt             |
| Street Address: One Paragon Cen  | tre                       | 8 Denosit ad                          | scount number        |  |                 |
| 6060 Dutchman's Lane , Suite 140   |                           | 8. Deposit account number: 0          |                      |  |                 |
| City: _LouisvilleState:_   | KY ZIP: 40205             |                                       | licate copy of the   | nis page if paying by de   | posit account)  |
|  | DO NOT USE                | THIS SPACE                            |                      |  |                 |
|  |                           |                                       |                      |  |                 |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.  | ef, the foregoing inform  | nation is true and                    | d correct and a      | any attached copy is a   | a true copy     |
| David W. Carrithers, Esq.  |                           | and 10 /mi                            | when                 | 2/9/01   |                 |
| Name of Person Signing Reg   | . No. 53,475              | Signature<br>Total r                  | number of pages      | Date  Comprising cover sheet:  | 3               |

REEL: 011539 FRAME: 0798

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I, You Seung Soh of the County of Oldham, and whose address is 3014 Hilltop Court, Prospect, KY 40059 have invented certain improvements in a design for a "PAGER", and have executed an application in United States Letters Patent therefor simultaneously herewith; and

Whereas, SUN TELECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Kentucky corporation whose address is 11321 Decimal Drive, Louisville, KY 40299, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said SUN TELECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC., the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that SUN TELECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to

1

PATENT REEL: 011539 FRAME: 0799 cooperate with SUN TELECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by SUN TELECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said SUN TELECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC..

STATE OF KENTUCKY

) SS:

COUNTY OF Jefferson

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by You Seung Soh, this Leth day of Feb DANIELLE RENE STOOP 1.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/09/2001

, ,

Notary Public, State at Large, KY My Commission Expires Feb. 17, 2006

(seal)

Notary Public

State at Large, Kentucky